
    

民國十年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.17270 100000 17270 92039 3577280 35.77 

 1 －  4     0.13263 82730 10972 299459 3485241 42.13 

 5 －  9     0.03831 71758 2749 351917 3185782 44.40 

10 － 14     0.02080 69009 1435 341456 2833865 41.07 

15 － 19     0.03396 67574 2295 332132 2492409 36.88 

20 － 24     0.04839 65279 3159 318498 2160278 33.09 

25 － 29     0.06262 62120 3890 300876 1841780 29.65 

30 － 34     0.07293 58230 4247 280534 1540903 26.46 

35 － 39     0.09004 53983 4861 257766 1260369 23.35 

40 － 44     0.11672 49123 5733 231281 1002603 20.41 

45 － 49     0.13745 43389 5964 202037 771323 17.78 

50 － 54     0.17549 37425 6568 170708 569286 15.21 

55 － 59     0.21718 30858 6702 137534 398578 12.92 

60 － 64     0.26862 24156 6489 104558 261044 10.81 

65 － 69     0.34453 17667 6087 73119 156486 8.86 

70 － 74     0.41310 11580 4784 45942 83368 7.20 

   75+       1.00000 6796 6796 37426 37426 5.51 

       

民國十年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.14350 100000 14350 92545 4024135 40.24 

 1 －  4     0.15187 85650 13008 307359 3931590 45.90 

 5 －  9     0.04312 72642 3132 355379 3624230 49.89 

10 － 14     0.01883 69510 1309 344276 3268851 47.03 

15 － 19     0.03008 68201 2051 335875 2924575 42.88 

20 － 24     0.04552 66149 3011 323219 2588701 39.13 

25 － 29     0.04695 63138 2965 308280 2265482 35.88 

30 － 34     0.05648 60174 3398 292373 1957201 32.53 

35 － 39     0.06497 56775 3689 274654 1664829 29.32 

40 － 44     0.07153 53086 3797 255939 1390174 26.19 

45 － 49     0.08314 49289 4098 236201 1134235 23.01 

50 － 54     0.08826 45191 4440 214856 898034 19.87 

55 － 59     0.12868 40751 5244 190645 683179 16.76 



60 － 64     0.17591 35507 6246 161920 492534 13.87 

65 － 69     0.23064 29261 6749 129433 330614 11.30 

70 － 74     0.33499 22512 7541 93708 201181 8.94 

   75+       1.00000 14971 14971 107473 107473 7.18 

       

 


